PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/162124

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert D. Juntunen	2005-08-26	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Honeywell International Inc.	101 Columbia Road		Morristown	NEW JERSEY	07962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6123599349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000128

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Brian N. Tufte

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-08-30

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign1.tif

\$40.00 500413

PATENT REEL: 016469 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

	of 5767 Vine Hill Road, Minnetonka
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new and useful improvements in THERMOSTA	T RELAY CONTROL
for which I have executed an application for Letters Pa	tent of the United States, for which the assignor authorizes and there in parenthesis the filing date and application number of said
Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbi	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of a Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to
hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferr the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, mapplication and the Letters Patent, both foreign and dome and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreement	tion to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is ed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto y entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said estic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any into concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I ents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all:	and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said e of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, a request, without further or additional consideration, but execute such additional writings and do such additional necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoymen application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued	gnee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, all acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem ent of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by ing such applications or patents.
Date 8/26/05 , 2005	K Justin
	Robert D. Juntunen
State of MINNES DTT)ss. County of Hernepin)ss.	V
On this 26+5 day of Quaust, 200	05, before me personally appeared Robert D. Juntunen, to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
JEAN H. FLYNN Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	Notate Public, County Hennepin State of Minnesota My Commission Expires 1/31/2010

Doc: Assign-S